14 LC 39 0748

House Resolution 1759

By: Representative Barr of the 103rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Renaming a road as Friendship Road; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Friendship Road in Hall County was recently widened, and the project included
- 3 new realignment for the road.
- 4 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ENACTED BY THE GENERAL
- 5 ASSEMBLY OF GEORGIA that the portion of State Route 347 from Interstate 985 East to
- 6 the city limit of Braselton is renamed as Friendship Road.
- 7 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Transportation is authorized and
- 8 directed to erect and maintain appropriate signs renaming Friendship Road.
- 9 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 10 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the Department of
- 11 Transportation.